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170 K   Road, Werribee 
 

OFFICIAL DRAW 
(As at 31/07/2017) 

 
SCRATCHINGS –  Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197  
    Day of Competition  0408 907 197 
    E-mail  jojo2301@bigpond.com 
     
REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: See Dressage Handbook for details. 
 

GEAR CHECK 
 

The Gear Check for all Competition Arenas will be located at the Northern End of Indoor 
Arena No 1.  Make sure your WHIP is the right length. They will be checked. 
 
NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be 
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is 
refused. 

 
PRACTICE AREAS 

 
Indoor Arena No 2 & Sand Arena No 5 
Showjumping Arenas – Open to all horses, if not being used for other activities 
Grass Areas - As available 
 
 
 
 
 

 



THEME 
The theme for the day will be WILD WEST. The judging of the Best Club 
Booth will be based on this theme, so get your thinking caps on. 

 

TEAMS 
We have 9 teams participating in 2018.  As such only 2 team tests can be 
held indoors.  In 2015, due to the number of Club Teams (9) participating 
the Novice Section was judged outdoors.  If seven (7) or more Teams are 
nominated, the Section judged outdoors will alternate, i.e. 2017 Medium, 
2018 Elementary, 2019 Novice. This decision was made so that the Inter 
Club Teams Challenge is more condensed and hopefully more competitors 
will be able to stay for the presentation of Rosettes and Sashes at the end 
of the day.  
 

 
 
 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office (Indoor Arena 1) 
on the day of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to 
report to the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the 
competition. 
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

INDOOR ARENA – No 1 
 
Code: BDDC Berwick & District Dressage Club MRDC    Macedon Ranges Dressage Club    

VDC Victorian Dressage Club  TFNC     Tatura Football and Netball Club   
WVDC Western Victoria Dressage Club  WPVDC    Whittlesea Plenty Valley Dressage Club   
WPDC Western Port Dressage Club  YVDC    Yarra Valley Dressage Club 
 
 
 

NOVICE  TEAMS (2:3)   Judges: Heather Buckland and Judy Atkinson 
 
Time No Horse     Rider  (Club)  
 
  9.00 1528 BZFLYNN     Maddison Growcott  (BDDC)    
  9.08 2357 LIBERTY VIOLET   Rhianon Pettigrove   (WVDC) 
  9.16 1195 FLYNSTONE    Jane Toohey (AOR)  (WPDC) 
  9.24 P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS   Elsie Callahan            (VDC-Team 2) 
  9.32 0657 REVELWOOD RIO    Lauren Peters   (MRDC) 
  9.40 1688 MISS SKIING    Lauren Cocks   (TF&NC) 
  9.48 0349 DISCO GOSSIP     Corinne Doodt     (WVDC) 
  9.56 TBA GRAND KALYPSO    Zoe Vorenas   (YVDC) 
10.04 0363 FINEST     Ingrid Crichton (AOR)  (WPVDC) 
 
10.12 BREAK 
 
10.40 1480 AVEDEN FAIRYTALE   Michael Baker            (VDC-Team 1) 
10.48   0610 DUNROBIN SUNDAY BEST   Annemarie King     (AOR) (MRDC) 
10.56 1194 BLOOMFIELD MANDOLIN  Janet Seccull      (BDDC) 
11.04 787 RUMBA      Ann Newman (AOR)  (WPVDC)  
11.12 1537 STRIKER PARK REGAL LEVI   Lily Grace Rowlands   (VDC-Team 2) 
11.20 373 AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE Christine Allingham  (TF&NC) 
11.28 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL   Kate Sheffield           (VDC-Team 1) 
11.36 4015 SAMARAN    Gwynneth Coulthard (AOR)   (MRDC)  
11.44 2340 SANBRIELLA    Kirstie Taylor      (YVDC) 
11.52 FINISH     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 
 
 

 



INDOOR ARENA – No 1 
 
Code: BDDC Berwick & District Dressage Club MRDC    Macedon Ranges Dressage Club    

VDC Victorian Dressage Club  TFNC     Tatura Football and Netball Club   
WVDC Western Victoria Dressage Club  WPVDC    Whittlesea Plenty Valley Dressage Club   
WPDC Western Port  Dressage Club  YVDC    Yarra  Valley Dressage Club 
 

 
 
  
MEDIUM TEAMS (4:3)  Judges: Natalie Frew and Catherine Davies 
Time No Horse     Rider  (Club) 
 
01.20 0168 YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY  Sharyn McCombe (WPDC)  
01.28 2268 ALEXANDER PARK DANCER  Judith Quinn (AOR) (MRDC) 
01.36 3351 THE ALL BLACK   Hillary McGregor-Potter (BDDC) 
01.44 4010 BOURGOGNE    Monica Bird  (YVDC) 
01.52 3538 AURUM JAZZPER   Marianne Crawford (VDC-Team1) 
02.00 3509 FERRERO RED ONYX   Fern Wright  (YVDC) 
02.08 P3156 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN  Mandy Heather (AOR) (WPVDC) 
02.16 3534 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL CAMIRO Julie Anderson (AOR) (WVDC) 
02.24 0119 MAYFIELD WITH LACE   Clair Arnold  (WPDC) 
 
02.32 BREAK  
 
02.50 4022 JJ DEJEU    Robyn Todd  (VDC-Team2) 
02.58 3065 MAYFIELD SIZZLE   Michael Bragge  (BDDC) 
03.06 0944 GORSERELLAS MAXIUM  Melanie Ford  (TF&NC) 
03.14 1002 KOOMBAHLA PARK JUST A FLAME Scott Rogers  (WDDC) 
03.22 1347 THAMESBOURNE SOLARIA  Lucy McNutt (AOR) (TF&NC) 
03.30 0433 HILLBREEZE REPLICA   Susan Leslie  (WPVDC) 
03.38 0734 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER  Jessica Dertell  (VDC-Team2) 
03.46 4222 LUGANO DK    Karen Blythe  (VDC-Team1) 
03:54 P3243 BARRINGA ALEXANDER  Sarah French  (MRDC)  
04.02 FINISH 
 
 
INTERMEDIATE 11   Judges: Jan Smith and Deb Hamid 
Time  No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
04:10    3855   HILL COTTAGE JAZMIRA                 Charlotte Pederson  
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
     

RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
NOVICE (2.1)                 Judges: Fiona Normand and Deb Hamid  
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
09.30 0610 DUNROBIN SUNDAY BEST  Annemarie King  (AOR) 
09.38 0752 MAYFIELD WHIST   Victoria Stuckey 
09:46 1040 MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE Nicole McOwn 
09:54 3270 RIGHT ROYAL    Fiona Manifold  (AOR) 
10:02 1761 KILBURNS MARY POPPINS  Stephanie Horton 
10:10 1415 FIRST SMOOCH   Bonnie McIver 
10:18 1096 KARABIL PARK SIR JAZZ  Hillary McGregor-Potter 
10:26 0370 VOLLRATH DORNKAAT  Ellie Holland 
10:34 0459 FURSTINUR DP   Caitlin Scott 
10:42 0657 REVELWOOD RIO   Lauren Peters 
10:50 TBA GRAND KALYPSO   Zoe Vorenas 
 
10:58 BREAK 
 
11:30 P1724 MURRAYDALE PARK WHITE OPAL Rachel Morrison (AOR) 
11:38 P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS  Ellsie Callahan 
11:46 P1423 GRAND PICCOLO   Melinda Ralph 
11:54 P245 TILLEY PARK TATTLE TALES  Bianca Veneziano 
12:02 8732 ESKIMO KISS    Kristin Brennan 
12:10 1402 ELITE FEMME FATALE   Annette Jebb  (AOR) 
12:18 1013 SILVERDENE PERFECTA  Nicole McOwn 
12:26 0086 GRACELAND    Karen Thornton 
12:34 4015 SAMARAN    Gwynneth Coulthard (AOR) 
12:42 0373 AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE Christine Allingham (AOR) 
12:50 0994 FELIX     Caitlin Scott 
12:58 FINISH 
 
LUNCH  
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RING – ONE (Sand) 
KELLY ARENA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PRELIMINARY (1:2)   Judges: Glen Gault and Jacquie Sayers 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
01:10 P1836 SHARKEYS BLACK STAR  Robyn Todd 
01:18 P4249 MONTRE MIDNIGHT STORM  Imogen Hewitt 
01:26 P0681 OBI WUN    Jodie Van Breugal (AOR) 
01:34 P1423 GRAND PICCOLO   Melinda Ralph 
01:42 TBA REVELWOOD STEDFAST  Justine Greer 
01:50 TBA DE NAERYS    Georgie Birrell 
01:58 3751 AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN  Lynette Lang 
02:06 2036 HOLMLEA MOSKATO GOLD  Lauren Irving 
 
02:14 BREAK 
 
02:40 1838 YARRA VALLEY FANCY ME  Peter Fischer 
02:48 TBA WOODLEIGH NIJINSKY  Justine Greer 
02:56 2177 FIRMISTER PARK RAPHSODY  Haylea Wright 
03:04 3547 ROUGH COPY    Kristy-Lee Pettifer 
03:12 3749 DIVERBROOK SKIDADDLE  Caitlin Scott 
03:20 1116 AEA TANGO    Lauren Irving 
03:28 1873 JULLYENS JIVE TALK   Aleesha McCaw (AOR) 
03:36 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
 
 
YOUNG HORSE 4 YR OLD                Judges: Suzan McDermott and Deb Hamid 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
08:30 2081 FERSACE FF    Megan Cheeseman 
08:40 TBA REVELWOOD STEDFAST  Justine Greer  
 
YOUNG HORSE 5 YR OLD                Judges: Suzan McDermott and Deb Hamid 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
08:50 1623 FEARLESS FF   Jessica Dertell 
YOUNG PONY 6 YR OLD                Judges: Suzan McDermott and Deb Hamid 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
09:00 P179 GLENIPH TIRAMISU   Megan Cheeseman 
 
 
YOUNG PONY 5 YR OLD                Judges: Suzan McDermott and Deb Hamid 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
09:10 P2317 KIZASHI    Jessica Dertell 
09.20 FINISH 
       
ELEMENTARY (3.2)                Judges:  Jan Smith and Suzan McDermott 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
10:00 P1291 GRENWOOD ROMEO  Emerald Borgelt 
10:08 P2231 ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON Bella Plumridge 
10:16 P825 RAVEN LODGE AURA  Sophie Taylor  
10:24 2710 COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE  Elizabeth Sheather (AOR) 
10:32 2752 JAYBEE ARTIZAN   Barbara Chapman (AOR) 
10:40 1517 UNIVERSAL MIRACLE TOI  Hayley McGregor 
10:48 4025 ISLE OF MARLO   Melissa Stevenson (AOR) 
10:56 1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M  Nicole McOwn 
11:04 BREAK 
 
11:30 2757 CARLOS    Mark Kenzig 
11:38 0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER  Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) 
11:46 2891 ROSABAYA DDS   Diane Humm 
11:54 0239 NUNGARRA BONFIRE  Danielle Turner (AOR) 
12:02 1392 CABALERIZA ALEGRADO  Portia Mereki  (AOR) 
12:10 0569 BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM Vivienne Axton 
12:18 0752 MAYFIELD WHIST   Victoria Stuckey 
12:26 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL  Kate Sheffield  
12:34 FINISH 
   



   

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
  
 
GRAND PRIX                              Judges:   Deb Hamid and Jan Smith 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
01:30 1167 CIL DARA GANDALF   Louise Curran 
01:38 1193 RODRIGO 111   Tayla Desmet 
0146 FINISH 
 
 
       
MEDIUM (4.2)                Judges: Jan Smith and Judy Atkinson 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
02:00 P3243 BARRINGA ALEXANDER  Sarah French 
02:08 0433 HILLBREEZE REPLICA  Susan Leslie  
02:16 P223 ILLAWONG HARVEST MOON Bella Plumridge 
02:24 734 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER  Jessica Dertell 
02:32 1347 THAMESBOURNE SOLARIA  Lucy McNutt (AOR) 
02:40 2003 AVERDON OTHELLO  Sarah French 
02:48 0168 YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY  Sharyn McCombe 
02:56 4167 WOODLEIGH ROMANZE  Fiona Anderson 
03:04 3351 THE ALL BLACK   Hillary McGregor-Potter 
03:12 4186 JAYBEE CAVALERO   Melissa Cannon 
03:20 4022 JJ DEJEU    Robyn Todd 
03:28 2720 IROCK     Kelsey Josephs 
03:36 FINISH 
 
INTERMEDIATE 1   Judges: Heather Buckland and Suzan McDermott 
Time   No    Horse                                                  Rider (Owner) 
  
03:45 2113 DEBSTAR LP    Peter Fischer 
03:53 0471 OOH LA LA    Phoebe Cohalan 
04:01 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE W 
ARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
 
 
 
ELEMENTARY TEAMS (3:3)  Judges: Natalie Frew and Glen Gault  
Time No Horse     Rider   (Club) 
09:00 P3608 KAMBER MERFYN   Skye Wright (TF&NC) 
09:08 2710 COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE  Elizabeth Sheather (AOR) (WVDC)  
09:16 4025 ISLE OF MARLO   Melissa Stevenson (AOR) (WPVDC) 
09:24 0239 NUNGARRA BONFIRE  Danielle Turner (AOR) (MRDC) 
09:32 3473 OLIVERS DREAM   April Kerford (YVDC) 
09:40 2891 ROSABAYA DDS   Diane Humm (VDC-Team 2) 
09:48 1517 UNIVERSAL MIRACLE TOI  Hayley McGregor (BDDC)  
09:56 0241 ZOE     Georgina Foot (WPDC) 
10:04 0607 JAYBEE ALAREE   Jason Dins (TF&NC) 
 
10:12 BREAK 
 
10:40 2757 CARLOS    Mark Kenzig (VDC-Team 2) 
10:48 0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER  Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) (BDDC) 
10:56 2183 HEATHERTON PARK CALAIS Meg Klaaysen (AOR) (YVDC) 
11:04 0596 BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM Vivienne Axton (VDC-Team 1) 
11:12 0752 MAYFIELD WHIST   Victoria Stuckey  (WPVDC) 
11:20 P825 RAVEN LODGE AURA  Sophie Taylor (VDC-Team 1) 
11:28 1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M  Nicole McOwn (MRDC) 
11:36 2752 JAYBEE ARTIZAN   Barbara Chapman (AOR) (BDDC) 
11:44 0727 GOOD TIME    Keryn Connors (AOR) (WPDC) 
11:52 FINISH 
 
LUNCH 
 
12:30 – 01:30  (ARENA WARM UP FOR GRAND PRIX) 
 
 
PRIX ST GEORGES   Judges: Heather Buckland and Suzan McDermott 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
01:40 0471 OOH LA LA    Phoebe Cohalan 
01:48 2113 DEBSTAR LP    Peter Fischer 
01:56 2248 ITS SPECULATION   Michael Baker 
02:04 1308 HEATHERTON PARK CHEMISTRY Meg Klaaysen  (AOR) 
02:12 2065 DEVILS CHOCOLATE  Matilda Carnegie 
02:20 FINISH 
 



 
 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED RODGERS ARENA 

 
ADVANCED (5:1)   Judges: Judy Quinn and Fiona Normand 
Time  No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
02:45 4222 LUGANO DK    Karen Blythe 
02:53 2720 IROCK     Kelsey Josephs 
03:01 P3156 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN  Mandy Heather (AOR) 
03:09 2003 AVERFON OTHELLO   Sarah French 
03:17 FINISH 
 
ADVANCED (5:2)   Judges: Judy Quinn and Fiona Normand 
Time  No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
03:30 1308 HEATHERTON PARK CHEMISTRY Meg Klaaysen  (AOR) 
03:38 3509 FERRERO RED ONYX  Fern Wright 
03:46 FINISH 
  
    
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE W 
ARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



RING – FOUR (Sand) 
REG CLELAND ARENA 

  
 
NOVICE (2:2)    Judges: Catherine Davies and Jacquie Sayers 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
08:30 P245 TILLEY PARK TATTLE TALES Bianca Veneziano 
08:38 P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS Elsie Callahan 
08:46 P1724 MURRAYDALE PARK WHITE OPAL Rachel Morrison (AOR) 
08:54 0752 MAYFIELD WHIST   Victoria Stuckey 
09:02 1040 MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE Nicole McOwn 
09:10 0459 FURSTINEUR DP   Caitlin Scott 
09:18 1761 KILBURNS MARY POPPINS  Stephanie Horton 
09:26 2183 HEATHERTON PARK CALAIS Meg Klaaysen  (AOR) 
09:34 0363 FINEST    Ingrid Crichton  (AOR) 
09:42 4015 SAMARAN    Gwynneth Colthard (AOR) 
09:50 1528 BZFLYNN    Maddison Growcott 
09:58 0373 AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE Christine Allingham (AOR) 
 
10:06 BREAK 
 
10:35 1195 FLYNSTONE    Jane Toohey 
10:43 3270 RIGHT ROYAL   Fiona Manifold (AOR) 
10:51 8732 ESKIMO KISS    Kristin Brennan 
10:59 1402 ELITE FEMME FATALE  Annette Jebb  (AOR) 
11:07 0086 GRACELAND    Karen Thornton    
11:15 1392 CABALERIZA ALEGADO  Portia Mereki  (AOR) 
11:23 1194 BLOOMFIELD MANDOLIN  Janet Seccull 
11:31 0994 FELIX     Caitlin Scott 
11:39 1096 KARABIL PARK SIR JAZZ  Hilllary McGregor-Potter 
11:47 1013 SILVERDENE PERFECTA  Nicole McOwn 
11:55 1415 FIRST SMOOCH   Bonnie McIver 
12:03 0787 RUMBA    Ann Newman  (AOR) 
  
12:11 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 
 
 



RING – FOUR (Sand) 
REG CLELAND ARENA 

  
 
PRELIMINARY (1.1)    Judges: Deb Hamid and Judy Smith 
Time No Horse     Rider (Owner) 
 
02:00 P1836 SHARKEYS BLACK STAR  Robyn Todd 
02:07 P1423 GRAND PICCOLO   Melinda Ralph 
02:14 P681 OBI WUN    Jodie Van Breugal (AOR) 
02.21 P4249 MONTRE MIDNIGHT STORM  Imogen Hewitt  
02:28 1873 JULLYENS JIVE TALK   Aleesha McCaw (AOR) 
02:35 2036 HOLMLEA MOSKATO GOLD  Lauren Irving 
02:42 TBA DE NAERYS    Georgie Birrell 
 
02:49 BREAK 
 
03:10 3751 AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN  Lynette Lang 
03:17 0370 VOLLRATH DORNKAAT  Ellie Holland 
03:24 TBA WOODLEIGH NIJINSKY  Justine Greer 
03:31 2177 FIRMISTER PARK RAPHSODY  Haylea Wright 
03:38 3547 ROUGH COPY    Kristy-Lee Pettifer 
03:45 3749 DIVERBROOK SKIDADDLE  Caitlin Scott 
03:52 1116 AEA TANGO    Lauren Irving 
03:59 FINISH 
 
 
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE 
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10) 
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR 
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 

RING – FIVE (Sand) 
HAMAG ARENA 

 
PRACTICE ARENA 

 
 
 


